

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/20/2019 4:52 PM

NO. 53027-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Brad Allen Hudson, Petitioner,
v.
David Gates, Respondent

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

DAVID J. HASTINGS
WSBA # 42503
PO Box 1865
Belfair, WA 98528
(360) 275-9505
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	3
II. ISSUES	3
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
IV. ARGUMENT	4
A. This court should affirm the trial court because Hudson has not identified any error by the trial court.	4
B. This court should affirm the trial court because Hudson has not provided a sufficient record to review the jury's decision.	5
V. ATTORNEY FEES	7
VI. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Bingaman v. Grays Harbor Comm'ty Hosp,</i> 103 Wn. 2d 831, 699 P.2d 1230 (Wash. 1985).	6
<i>In re: Marriage of Haugh,</i> 58 Wn. App. 1, 6, 790 P.2d 1266 (1990).	6
<i>In re Marriage of Olson,</i> 69 Wn. App. 621, 626, 850 P.2d 527 (1993).	8
<i>Merriman v. Cokeley,</i> 168 Wash.2d 627, 631, 230 P.3d 162 (Wash., 2010).	7
<i>Streater v. White,</i> 26 Wash. App. 430, 435, 613 P.2d 187, 191 (1980).	7
